©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
November, 2007 - Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP5500/D
NCP5500, NCV5500,
NCP5501, NCV5501
500 mA LDO Voltage
Regulator

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 10 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING DIAGRAMS
x  = P (NCP), V (NCV)
5500/1 = Device Code
y = Output Voltage
= L = 1.5 V
= T = 3.3 V
= U = 5.0 V
= W = Adjustable
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb-Free Package
1 2
3
4
DPAK 3
SINGLE GAUGE
CASE 369C
1 3
x5501yG
ALYWW
5
1
Pin 1. EN
2. Vin
TAB,3. GND
4. Vout
5. NC/ADJ
Pin 1. Vin
TAB,2. GND
3. Vout
5500x
ALYW
 �
1
8
1
8 SOIC-8
CASE 751
Pin 1. Vin
2. GND
3. GND
4. Vout
5. NC/ADJ
6. GND
7. GND
8. EN
x = Output Voltage, NCP/NCV
   B = Adjustable, NCP
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb-Free Package
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
NCP5500, NCV5500, NCP5501, NCV5501
2
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
DPAK 3 DPAK 5 SOIC-8
Pin
Name DescriptionPin No. Pin No. Pin No.
- 1 8 EN Enable. This pin allows for on/off control of the regulator. High level turns on the
output. To disable the device, connect to ground. If this function is not in use, con‐
nect to Vin.
1 2 1 Vin Positive power supply input voltage.
2, Tab 3, Tab 2, 3, 6, 7 GND Ground. This pin is internally connected to the Tab heat sink.

10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage*
Package
Marking Package Shipping†
NCP5500DT15RKG
1.5
P5500LG DPAK 5
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV5500DT15RKG V5500LG DPAK 5
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP5501DT15RKG P5501LG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV5501DT15RKG V5501LG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP5501DT15G P5501LG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
75 Units / Rail
NCV5501DT15G V5501LG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
75 Units / Rail
NCP5500DT33RKG
3.3
P5500TG DPAK 5
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV5500DT33RKG V5500TG DPAK 5
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP5501DT33RKG P5501TG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV5501DT33RKG V5501TG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP5501DT33G P5501TG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
75 Units / Rail
NCV5501DT33G V5501TG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
75 Units / Rail
NCP5500DT50RKG
5.0
P5500UG DPAK 5
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV5500DT50RKG V5500UG DPAK 5
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP5501DT50RKG P5501UG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV5501DT50RKG V5501UG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP5501DT50G P5501UG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
75 Units / Rail
NCV5501DT50G V5501UG DPAK 3
(Pb-Free)
75 Units / Rail
NCP5500DTADJRKG
Adjustable
P5500WG DPAK 5
(Pb-Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCV5500DTADJRKG V5500WG DPAK 5
(Pb-Free)